
Prepared. For Life.

For more information on Scouting, contact Caleb Turner at 380-5432 or visit scoutinghawaii.org

Venturing • Young men & women 14-20 Exploring • Young men & women 14-20

Boy Scouts • Boys 11-17Cub Scouts • Boys & girls 5-10



Find Scouting in Your Area
Mililani	 4th Fri 7pm Rec 6	 Frey, Brian	 222-4936	 brian.frey@gmail.com	 Lai, Stuart	 233-8242	 stumaui@gmail.com
Honolulu	 1st Sun & 3rd Tues, location varies	 Vincent, Judy	741-0671		  Kwok, Liz	 277-5737	 lizzykwock@gmail.com
Honolulu	 Mon 7:30, Radford Terrace area	 Dykes, Joy	 (863) 409-2484	 joydykes.scouting@gmail.com	 Dailey, Taran	 (703) 867-3414	 tidailey78@gmail.com
Waipio Gentry	 Kanoelani Elementary, last Fri, den 2nd Sun	 Guris, John	 C: 202-6310, W: 545-6979	john.guris@live.com	 Tadaki, Terry 	671-5958	 terrence.tadaki@gmail.com
Wheeler 	 Wheeler Comm Ctr 798 Vought Ave, Tues 6-7	 Estrada, Adrienne			   Estrada, Daniel	 308-9087	 daniel.d.estrada@gmail.com
Schofield	 	 Flather, Britt	 (601) 467-6770	 Brittany.flather@yahoo.com	Flather, Bill	 (601) 447-3774	 william.flather@gmail.com
Pearl City	 Pearl City ES, first Sun 2-4, last Fri 7-9	 Dees-Besas, Sasha	 286-6230	 sasha.dees@gmail.com	 Heard, David	292-6973	 bo-hi-c@hotmail.com
Waialua	 Wednesday 6:30	 Child, Blake	 H:(435) 760-1115	 blakechild.dc@gmail.com	 Nobmann, Heidi	 546-0789	 heidinobmann@me.com
Mililani Mauka	 3rd Fri 7-8, Mililani Mauka ES 	 Hubbard, Michael	 H: 381-6426, W: 675-7431	mhubbard82bsa@gmail.com	 Uyeno, Dean 	 224-4174	
alohaspot@gmail.com
Mililani Mauka	 3rd Fri 7 PM, M. Ike ES	 Valdez-Yoshimura, Renee	 C: 383-8229	 reneeyoshi@yahoo.com	 Valdez, Christopher	 216-7026	 reneeyoshi@yahoo.com
Mililani	 Saturdays @ Mililani Presbyterian Church	Foote, Kathy	 436-1980	 footek@earthlink.net	 Foote, Dennis	436-1980	 dennis.foote1@earthlink.net
Newtown	 Newtown Rec Center 3rd Fri 7:30	 Katano, Wade Jiro	 888-4708	 wkatano@gmail.com	 Nakasone, Ken	 381-9009	 Ken_Nakasone@hotmail.com
Mililani	 St. John, Mondays 6 pm	 Fukunaga-Kaneshiro, Jacque	 255-5089	 jsbrm@yahoo.com	 Daguio, Myrna	 271-9211	 mdaguio1@hawaii.rr.com
Pearl City	 Our Lady of Good Council, 1st and 3rd Thurs 6:30	 Ledesma, Erika	 222-1023	 eledesma@hawaii.edu	 Mendez, Joe	 927-9467	 jomendez@deloitte.com
Aiea	 Fri 6:30 Webling	 Hill, Van	 673-8660	 hillvan@gmail.com	 Shiraishi, Mel	485-1024	 hunibee@hawaii.rr.com
Pearl Harbor	 FRA on Valkenburgh, various days	 Weimerskirch, Adam	 (419) 619-0644	 weimy12@yahoo.com	 Zuehlsdorf, Zach	 (920) 420-8451	
z.zuehlsdorf@gmail.com
Fort Shafter	 Scout Hut Building, last Sunday 5 PM	 Grider, Janet Leigh	 (814) 360-4292	 janet.grider.8@gmail.com	 Haumschild, Nate	 715-410-6913	 cubmaster@
cubpack442.org
Pearl Harbor	 Fri 6PM Holy Family	 Miyashiro, Nel	 282-2282	 dmiya2004@yahoo.com	 Jose, Randy	 561-1600	 rcjose@yahoo.com
Pearl Harbor	 Monday 5:30 at the Richardson Pool	 Dykes, Samuel	 813-841-3376	 samtd1@msn.com	 Cobble, Jo	 757-344-4075	 jocobblebsa@gmail.com
AMR	 Thurs 6:30 AMR Chapel	 Alexander, Crystal	 703-209-9516	 dsaandnaasmom@yahoo.com	 Brogdon, Zach	 518-7217	 zbrogdon99@gmail.com
Kamehameha Schools (students only)	 Fridays 2:30 pm	 Nii, Sheri	 342-1383	 imua385@gmail.com			 
Nuuanu	 Maemae, Saturdays, 2:30-4:00	 Soda, Autumn	 285-7031	 autumn@casoda.com	 Yasunari, Daryl		  dyasunari@gmail.com
Pearl Harbor	 Last Tues, usually Hokulani CC				    Perry, Mike	 (904) 612-9853	 pack388ontherock@gmail.com
Moanalua	 Friday 7 Moanalua Elem Cafeteria	 Sakamoto, Michelle 	 839-7355	 msakamoto@hawaii.rr.com	Samiano, Ron	 836-0526	
Hickam	 Last Thurs 6-8, Hickam chapel	 Hoffman, Kevin	 (317) 373-6122	 pack297.committeechair@gmail.com	 Benham, David		  david.ben-
ham@gmail.com
Ewa Beach	 4th Friday 6:00, location varies				    Trotman, Paul	(757) 647-7727	 paul.trotman@navsoc.socom.mil
Kapolei	 IPA, Wednesday	 Fong, Cameo	429-3454	 cameo@c4management.com	 Mack, John	 864-6554	 mackjc@gmail.com
Makakilo	 Thurs 7 Makakilo LDS church	 Hardy, Teri	 C: 915-203-2479	 josephandteri@yahoo.com			 
Makaha	 Waianae LDS chapel, Wednesdays	 Brown, Kauionalani	 781-6497	 tboth27@yahoo.com	 Forsythe, Karen	 800-1658	 faleilei40@yahoo.com
Makakilo	 Wed 7 Makakilo LDS church	 Kauhi, Debbie	 372-8493	 daktari333@hotmail.com	 Kauhi, Lynn	 954-0022	 lkauhi@yahoo.com
Kapolei	 4th Wednesday, Kapolei Rec Center, 6:30	Kaneshiro, Kim	 599-0816	 kimberlykaneshiro4@gmail.com	 Noia, Dan	 351-0701	 dannoia@hotmail.com
Acroflight International	 1st Sat 8:00 AM, Dillingham Airfield	 Gromacki, Suzy	 221-4480	 acroflightint@gmail.com	 Lowry, Steve	 799-5360	
Island Air	 After Feb 1, Wednesdays 6:30-8:00 	 Gorai, Marlene	 840-2355	 mgorai@islandair.com	 Kamanawa, Noa	 408-667-2558	 nkamanawa@islandair.com
Hawaiian Airlines	 5:30-8:30 every Tues	 Honma-Fujihana, Cheryl	 838-6082	 cheryl.fujihana@hawaiianair.com	 Matsuda, Jamie	 728-1974	 jamiematsuda@hawaiianair.
com
Honolulu Ford	 Specific Tues 5pm	 	 	 	 	 	
US Customs And Border Protection	 Thursdays 6:30 pm, HNL overseas terminal	 Jose, Ferdie	 366-3795	 ferdinand.a.jose@cbp.dhs.gov	 Kanamu, Emil	 864-2542	
emil.k.kanamu@cbp.dhs.gov
Honolulu Fire Department	 Sat and Sun 8:30 AM, East Kapolei station	Shiroma, Lon	389-2415	 lshiroma@honolulu.gov	 Hanson, Kela	723-7543	 bhanson1@honolulu.gov
Waipio Gentry	 Tues 7pm Kanoelani School	Carvalho, Roberta	 688-4679	 bertaocarvalho@gmail.com	Wong, Dan	 222-7444	 shun101@hotmail.com
Schofield	 Mon 6:30-8:00, Scout hut	 Stader, Matthew	 270-484-3748	 stadermatt@gmail.com	 Jones, Jason	 397-1649	 jj1s5@hotmail.com
Wheeler 	 Wheeler hangar, Tues 6pm	 Rood, Samantha	 719-271-6883	 samtozam@yahoo.com	 Marrin, Shawn	 561-635-8599	 shawn.m.marrin.mil@mail.
mil
Pearl City	 Fri 7pm Momilani Rec Ctr	 Eshelman, Andrea	 384-2102	 kaaladc@gmail.com	 Morishita, Alvin 	 685-1641	
Waialua	 Wednesday 6:30, Waialua LDS church	 Moody, Mr. Ross	 637-3141	 moodyr002@hawaii.rr.com	Rowley, Mr. Dale	 637-7740	 dale@walker-moody.com
Waipahu	 Waipahu United Church of Christ Fri 7-9	 Ramos, Rhona 	 384-6132	 cajar1999@gmail.com	 Nagareda, Blane	 676-4754	 t21eagle@yahoo.com
Mililani	 Rec 1, Thurs 7:00-8:30	 Tyler, Renna	 782-9028	 renna.tyler@gmail.com	 Ballou, Mike	 478-7385	 troop164mililani@gmail.com
Mililani	 Hanalani Schools (Fridays at 7:15pm) 	 Burchette, Marissa	 225-3088	 burchette.ohana95@yahoo.com	 Alquisa, Eric	 561-4505	 4RScouts@hawaii.rr.com
Newtown	 Newtown Rec Center Fri 7:30	 Akana, Gwen Mamo	 487-6533	 gwenakana@gmail.com	 Rivera, Albert	292-8331	 acr25info@hawaii.rr.com
Pearl City	 Thurs 7pm, Our Lady of Good Council	 Spencer, Michael	 678-3989	 spencerm017@hawaii.rr.com	 Onzuka, Chris		  chris@onzuka.com
Mililani	 St. John's, Monday nights at 7:15 PM	 Manding, Glorilynn	 623-1565	 glori@hawaii.rr.com	 Sagadraca, Robin		  rsagadraca@ortc.com
Pearl Harbor	 Tues 7pm - Pearl Harbor Memorial Chapel	 Keithley, Trish (Patricia)	 609-234-4637	 p_keithley@hotmail.com	 Hayden, William	 607-644-8516	
WPH53159@outlook.com
For Shafter	 Friday 7pm @ Scout Hut	 Koyanagi, Natalie	 391-3963	 koyant@hawaii.rr.com	 Koyanagi, Eric	 927-4331	 koyanagiem@hawaii.rr.com
AMR	 Wed 6:30 AMR Comm Ctr	 Schwab, Bill	 386-3727	 wpschwab@gmail.com	 Bradford, Jason	 690-2050	 jason.t.bradford@gmail.com
Kamehameha Schools (students only)	 Fridays 5:00	 Nii, Sheri	 342-1383	 imua385@gmail.com	 Nii, Darren Michiro	 342-1381	 thmgds2015@gmail.com
Moanalua	 Friday 7 Moanalua Middle School	 Galinato, Rosalind	 292-1849	 r.gpakala01@gmail.com	 Onuma, Gregg	 277-5361	 gttonuma@prodigy.net
Nuuanu	 Fri 7pm Nu'uanu Congregational Church	Erban, Joe	 295-2535	 jerban@hawaii.rr.com	 Cantrill, Darren	 203-0810	 dcantrill@gmail.com
Pearl Harbor	 Mon 7pm First Southern Baptist Church	 Harris, Sean	 200-2313	 gunghobro75@gmail.com	 Turcotte, Dan	757-230-1104	 dgturc83@gmail.com
Aiea	 Friday 7:30 PM Alvah Scott	Canne-Hiyama, Charisse	 349-0194	 ccannehi@gmail.com	 Nakano, Sterling	 554-5565	 snakano@hawaii.rr.com
Kalihi	 Call for info	 Fielding, Rose Amian	 256-6487	 roseryanzach@gmail.com	 Fielding, John	306-6878	 john.fielding@altres.com
Hickam	 Mokulele Elementary, Thurs 6:30				    McMillan, John	 422-2147	 mcpogi@aol.com
Ewa Beach	 7pm, Mon @ Immaculate Conception Catholic	 Lord, Nancy	 412-596-7406	 nkstew@hotmail.com	 Yoffee, Mr. Wade	 371-3412	 wade.yoffee@usmc.mil
Kapolei	 Fridays @ Island Pacific Academy	 Fuller, Terry	 253-9136	 tfuller143@aol.com	 O'Neil, JR	 392-3089	 troop50.sm.jonathan@gmail.com
Makakilo	 Thurs 7 Makakilo LDS church	 Kelii, Reuben	220-3339	 kaukahoku1@yahoo.com	 Dulan, Paul	 232-9101	 pauldulan@gmail.com
Makakilo	 1st & 3rd Wed 7 PM, LDS church	 Covington, James	 754-1621	 jimicov@gmail.com	 Kauhi, Neil	 (503) 753-9405	 kiwaiians@aol.com
Makakilo	 Wed 6:30, call for location	 Allen, Daniela	 672-3228	 daniela.a.allen.mil@mail.mil	 Larger, Bill	 253-1207	 lt_larger@yahoo.com
Ewa Beach	 Mondays 7pm, call for location	 Kennedy, Ron	778-3309	 t38talonrck@aol.com	 Gonzales, Larry	 348-5287	 lawrence.e.gonzales@gmail.com


